FORM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT	
Rule 33	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	DAVID RICHARD COCKER
Date of death:	13/05/2025
Last known residential address of deceased:	17 Moorina Crescent, Berridale, Tasmania
*Address in Will:	14 Jade Way, Helensvale QLD 4212
*Date of Will:	09/12/2021
*Executor named in Will:	KATHRINE MAREE RUSLING
Full name of applicant:	KATHRINE MAREE RUSLING
Address of applicant:	14 Jade Way, Helensvale QLD 4212
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Child
*Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Not applicable
Address for service:	14 Jade Way, Helensvale QLD 4212

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

*probate of the Will dated 09/12/2021;

Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address: David Richard Cocker Kathrine Maree Rusling 14 Jade Way Helensvale QLD 4212 DX:Not applicableTel:0403 992 890Email:kathrinerusling@hotmail.comPractitioner:Not applicable